Conductivity analyzers > With active primary transducers (sensors) > C-31���
C-3101М.х. (Ex)
Conductometer — concentration
meter with contact or proximity
inductive sensor
The analyzer is a single channel measuring device which
consists  of  a  primary  transducer  (PT)  and  a  measuring
instrument (MI).

Holders used with C-3101.M.E see the chapter Holders for sensors
Proximity inductive sensors: ES-1-A, SI 315, AST-37HT
ORDER CODE
C-3101M. x. E. x. x. x -x
The presence of explosion protection (only for PT in the housing "I")
00 Without explosion protection
Ех With type of protection "flameproof enclosure"
Sensor type
Ind inductive
C contact
Type of sensor and length of the submersible sensor:
sXXX Submersible sensor, XXX: Length of the submerged part, mm
F Flow sensor
Housing material of the electronic unit of the transmitter:
S Stainless steel housing
D Duralumin with a powder coating
T Titanium housing
I Explosion proof aluminum alloy housing with indication
Increased resistance to electric influence
E Needed
N Not needed
Measuring ranges:
1 (0...1);  (0...10);  (0...100);  (0...1000) µS/cm
2 (0...1);  (0...10);  (0...100);  (0...1000) mS/cm
K H2SO4: (0...25) %;  (95...100) %; HCl: (0...17) %, (23...50) % HNO3: (0...20) %, (35...70) %; Na2CO3
(0..5)%; CH3COOH (0..7)% HF (1..30)%; NH4NO3 (0..10)%; CaCl2 (0..10)%;NaOH: (0...10) %;
(20...40) %; KOH: (0...20) %; NaCl: (0...20) %; (0...230) g/l; NH4NO3: (0...100) g/l; Nа2СO3: (0...5) %.
For the submersible sensor, the measuring range shell be specified when ordering
Example of decoding an order:
"C-3101M.1.N.D.F.C-00 - conductometer C-3101M.1, measurement ranges 0..1; 0..10; 0..100; 0..1000 μS / cm, without increased
e/m protection, the housing of the electronic unit of the primary transducer is duralumin with a powder coating, the sensor type is
flowing (Figure 3), contact, without explosion protection ".
"C-3101M.1.N.D.s100.C-00 - conductometer C-3101M.1, measurement ranges 0..1; 0..10; 0..100; 0..1000 μS / cm, without increased
e/m protection, the housing of the electronic unit of the primary transducer is duralumin with a powder coating, the sensor type is
submersible (submersible part 100mm), contact (Figure 2 with lug), without explosion protection ".
When ordering, in addition to the order code, write, please a specific measuring range, reference temperature, analog output
parameters, color of the indicator, and Figure number.